Training 21 Oct 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1675
1685
1975
1551
1565
1524
1644
1772
1693
1106
1871
1191
1062
1967
1617
1662
1718
1053
1581
1753
1842
2093
1668
1669
1232
1090
1940
1070
1445
1344
1125
1307
1657
2027
1823
1633
1701
1183
1262
1079

Horse rides on jockey's back
Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
Scandal at the stock exchange
Flying pigs take flight

Snails win belt sander race
Mermaid wins swimming championship
Harmonica for dogs is invented
Meteor shower grants wishes to all
Yeti starts fashion line

Giraffe released from the zoo
Discovery of antigravity

Shoes organize annual race
Bombs over Ireland

Robot pets hold elections

Landing at sea

Jupiter and Saturn collide

Sister defends brother in court
Weather channel predicts unicorns
Politicians promise too much
Hitler's psychotherapy

Monkeys solve complex equations
Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
Pumpkin tries being president
First World Championship for children
All beaches are nude beaches

Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit

Bridges become sentient beings
Sun sighted in England

Persia revived

First human fortress

Discovery of the second sun
New hotel in New York

Wedding celebration on the moon
Frog choir wins award

Hot air balloon disco

Volcanic eruption at Kebnekaise
Pencil becomes magical wand
Gnomes plan worldwide invasion
Food scraps form a bond
Internet set up

Key: a273cbd8
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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75
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77
78
79
80

1947
1545
1703
2066
1888
1630
1606
1188
1436
1651
1342
1068
1328
1466
1115
1425
1415
1295
1134
2044
1221
1402
1599
2047
2055
1812
1512
1176
2040
1223
1567
1544
1474
1467
1920
1653
2049
1192
1024
1089

Socks find their missing pairs

Water gun kills mosquito

Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
Dreams become reality TV programming
Coral reef gone

Hacker hacks salad

Mermaids start swim lessons

Stuffed animals are revived

Rise of the football team

Invisible car found driving

Wallabies learn to tango

Plane crash over the jungle

Frogs declare their independence
Sextant is accidentally enrolled
Clouds argue in skies

2nd beauty contest

The month's bus card lost

Ice cream spouts poetry

Cacti learn to swim

Monk cleans up trash

Year of the party

Self-driving car demands self-determination
Juggler earns a fortune

Dancing umbrellas take over
Electrical outlet with only one hole
Rainbows turn upside down

King Ludwig the 17th has died
Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
Race championship breaks record
Mirror reflects past but steals present
Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
Frogs host talent competition

Time travelers shop for toys.
Jellybeans declare independence
Gnomes start real estate agency
Canada is annexed

The Germans have pillow fights

Cats conduct orchestra

School children take over the city
Cats declare war on dogs

Key: a273cbd8
Recall time: 15 min



Training 21 Oct 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1196
1621
1674
1441
1605
1175
2096
1906
2007
1821
1479
1040
1337
1005
2011
1889
1855
1204
1658
1747
1755
1824
1767
1177
1277
1003
1681
1126
2070
1238
1055
1656
1925
1964
1933
1789
1672
1700
1016
1130

Peace of Ramses

Gas station hands out Nutella

Dentist is the biggest idol

Clouds serve as pillows

Sister abducted

Mermaids open ice cream shop
Decline of the Ping dynasty

Women better at memorizing than men
Suit cleaning ruined

Elections held underwater

Magical library reorganizes itself
Birds stop singing

Fish form a rock band

Robots play hopscotch

Sloths break world record for napping.
Pope Leo dies

Invisible sculptures on display
Invisible woman takes job

Coffee turns into liquid gold

Pineapple launches space mission
Virtual reality becomes real

Trees start tap dancing

Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek

UN is restructured

Toilet explodes

Lost socks find paradise

Portland wins NBA

Llamas open bakery business
Penguins launch rocket

The state takes over all companies
Magic 8-ball predicts war

Rome was built in a day

Witches open trendy café

Old tree cries maple syrup

Socks rebel against pairings

Boy sacrifices video game to Jesus
Event field left empty

Superheroes start yoga for stress relief
Goblins invade local café
Hippopotamus enters dance competition

3

Key: a273cbd8
Recall time: 15 min



Training 21 Oct 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1487
1575
1041
1928
1113
1737
1580
1407
1092
2060
1390
1740
1745
1550
1686
1392
1142
1505
1554
1486
1808
1863
1751
1282
1458
1588
1059
1907
1180
1615
1540
1240
1623
1272
1899
2095
1746
1166
1050
1647

Moon turns pink for marathon
Genie opens escape room
Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
Honey is disappearing

Frogs rule the world

Old books reveal secrets

Cats declare national holiday
Indians discovered Europe.
Penguins learn to surf

Penguins become travel agents
Arrow hits innocent

Bowl with snakes in the woods
Processor reduced in size

Knights ride hoverboards

Man lands on Mars

Fairies save the library

Celebrity is photographed

Child found in the basement
Clouds write a novel

Neighbors exchange laundry tickets
Elephant teaches ballet

Books stacked

Mice become fashion designers!
Last Indian dies

Cats hold a summit

Moon held hostage by raccoons
Synchronized swimming with dolphins
The first flight to the sun

Gardening TV channel wins award
Sail is blowing away

Best tennis player honored

Boss fires himself

Prince designs a spoon

Elves build a giant mall

Trees begin speaking poetry at night
Pickles plan secret heist

Robot trains squirrels for acrobatics
Cats suddenly master the internet
Postal coach has an accident
Bunnies take over the stock market
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1736
1318
1749
1021
1351
1356
1627
2042
1229
1667
1341
1046
1993
1870
2030

Time-traveling toaster visits Renaissance fair
Puppets turn into politicians

Monster finds best friend

Cats invent new internet language
Reforestation of the Sahara decided
Adidas founded

Flowers learn to sing

Uluru is an alien spaceship

Robot runs for president

Cactus holds a meditation retreat
Cactus basketball team rises

Merkel reads Kohl

Smartphones activate time portals
Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
Dinosaurs found in basement
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