Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a273cbd8 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1675	Horse rides on jockey's back
2	1685	Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
3	1975	Scandal at the stock exchange
4	1551	Flying pigs take flight
5	1565	Snails win belt sander race
6	1524	Mermaid wins swimming championship
7	1644	Harmonica for dogs is invented
8	1772	Meteor shower grants wishes to all
9	1693	Yeti starts fashion line
10	1106	Giraffe released from the zoo
11	1871	Discovery of antigravity
12	1191	Shoes organize annual race
13	1062	Bombs over Ireland
14	1967	Robot pets hold elections
15	1617	Landing at sea
16	1662	Jupiter and Saturn collide
17	1718	Sister defends brother in court
18	1053	Weather channel predicts unicorns
19	1581	Politicians promise too much
20	1753	Hitler's psychotherapy
21	1842	Monkeys solve complex equations
22	2093	Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
23	1668	Pumpkin tries being president
24	1669	First World Championship for children
25	1232	All beaches are nude beaches
26	1090	Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
27	1940	Bridges become sentient beings
28	1070	Sun sighted in England
29	1445	Persia revived
30	1344	First human fortress
31	1125	Discovery of the second sun
32	1307	New hotel in New York
33	1657	Wedding celebration on the moon
34	2027	Frog choir wins award
35	1823	Hot air balloon disco
36	1633	Volcanic eruption at Kebnekaise
37	1701	Pencil becomes magical wand
38	1183	Gnomes plan worldwide invasion
39	1262	Food scraps form a bond
40	1079	Internet set up

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a273cbd8 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

4.4	40.47	
41	1947	Socks find their missing pairs
42	1545	Water gun kills mosquito
43	1703	Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
44	2066	Dreams become reality TV programming
45	1888	Coral reef gone
46	1630	Hacker hacks salad
47	1606	Mermaids start swim lessons
48	1188	Stuffed animals are revived
49	1436	Rise of the football team
50	1651	Invisible car found driving
51	1342	Wallabies learn to tango
52	1068	Plane crash over the jungle
53	1328	Frogs declare their independence
54	1466	Sextant is accidentally enrolled
55	1115	Clouds argue in skies
56	1425	2nd beauty contest
57	1415	The month's bus card lost
58	1295	Ice cream spouts poetry
59	1134	Cacti learn to swim
60	2044	Monk cleans up trash
61	1221	Year of the party
62	1402	Self-driving car demands self-determination
63	1599	Juggler earns a fortune
64	2047	Dancing umbrellas take over
65	2055	Electrical outlet with only one hole
66	1812	Rainbows turn upside down
67	1512	King Ludwig the 17th has died
68	1176	Rainbows discovered to be alien highways
69	2040	Race championship breaks record
70	1223	Mirror reflects past but steals present
71	1567	Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
72	1544	Frogs host talent competition
73	1474	Time travelers shop for toys.
74	1467	Jellybeans declare independence
75	1920	Gnomes start real estate agency
76	1653	Canada is annexed
77	2049	The Germans have pillow fights
78	1192	Cats conduct orchestra
79	1024	School children take over the city
80	1089	Cats declare war on dogs
	. 555	Tate addict trail off dogo

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a273cbd8 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1196	Peace of Ramses
82	1621	Gas station hands out Nutella
83	1674	Dentist is the biggest idol
84	1441	Clouds serve as pillows
85	1605	Sister abducted
86	1175	Mermaids open ice cream shop
87	2096	Decline of the Ping dynasty
88	1906	Women better at memorizing than men
89	2007	Suit cleaning ruined
90	1821	Elections held underwater
91	1479	Magical library reorganizes itself
92	1040	Birds stop singing
93	1337	Fish form a rock band
94	1005	Robots play hopscotch
95	2011	Sloths break world record for napping.
96	1889	Pope Leo dies
97	1855	Invisible sculptures on display
98	1204	Invisible woman takes job
99	1658	Coffee turns into liquid gold
100	1747	Pineapple launches space mission
101	1755	Virtual reality becomes real
102	1824	Trees start tap dancing
103	1767	Sasquatch plays hide-and-seek
104	1177	UN is restructured
105	1277	Toilet explodes
106	1003	Lost socks find paradise
107	1681	Portland wins NBA
108	1126	Llamas open bakery business
109	2070	Penguins launch rocket
110	1238	The state takes over all companies
111	1055	Magic 8-ball predicts war
112	1656	Rome was built in a day
113	1925	Witches open trendy café
114	1964	Old tree cries maple syrup
115	1933	Socks rebel against pairings
116	1789	Boy sacrifices video game to Jesus
117	1672	Event field left empty
118	1700	Superheroes start yoga for stress relief
119	1016	Goblins invade local café
120	1130	Hippopotamus enters dance competition
		•

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a273cbd8 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1487	Moon turns pink for morethon
121	1575	Moon turns pink for marathon
		Genie opens escape room
123	1041	Chocolate river discovered in Alaska
124	1928	Honey is disappearing
125	1113	Frogs rule the world
126	1737	Old books reveal secrets
127	1580	Cats declare national holiday
128	1407	Indians discovered Europe.
129	1092	Penguins learn to surf
130	2060	Penguins become travel agents
131	1390	Arrow hits innocent
132	1740	Bowl with snakes in the woods
133	1745	Processor reduced in size
134	1550	Knights ride hoverboards
135	1686	Man lands on Mars
136	1392	Fairies save the library
137	1142	Celebrity is photographed
138	1505	Child found in the basement
139	1554	Clouds write a novel
140	1486	Neighbors exchange laundry tickets
141	1808	Elephant teaches ballet
142	1863	Books stacked
143	1751	Mice become fashion designers!
144	1282	Last Indian dies
145	1458	Cats hold a summit
146	1588	Moon held hostage by raccoons
147	1059	Synchronized swimming with dolphins
148	1907	The first flight to the sun
149	1180	Gardening TV channel wins award
150	1615	Sail is blowing away
151	1540	Best tennis player honored
152	1240	Boss fires himself
153	1623	Prince designs a spoon
154	1272	Elves build a giant mall
155	1899	Trees begin speaking poetry at night
156	2095	Pickles plan secret heist
157	1746	Robot trains squirrels for acrobatics
158	1166	Cats suddenly master the internet
159	1050	Postal coach has an accident
160	1647	Bunnies take over the stock market
100	1041	Dannies take over the stock market

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a273cbd8 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1736	Time-traveling toaster visits Renaissance fair
162	1318	Puppets turn into politicians
163	1749	Monster finds best friend
164	1021	Cats invent new internet language
165	1351	Reforestation of the Sahara decided
166	1356	Adidas founded
167	1627	Flowers learn to sing
168	2042	Uluru is an alien spaceship
169	1229	Robot runs for president
170	1667	Cactus holds a meditation retreat
171	1341	Cactus basketball team rises
172	1046	Merkel reads Kohl
173	1993	Smartphones activate time portals
174	1870	Elves launch an eco-friendly initiative
175	2030	Dinosaurs found in basement